105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-00066 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/24/2017 Final action: 1/24/2017

Title: Co?slilder recommendations regarding approval of Air Monitoring Network Agreement No. 16-C0089,
as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agreement with the California Department of
Pesticide Regulation for the Agricultural Commissioner’s Office to be reimbursed for contracted
activities for the Department of Pesticide Regulation Air Monitoring Network (AMN) Program in the
County of Santa Barbara for the period of December 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018 in the amount of
$79,861.11; and

b) Determine that the above action involves government funding mechanisms and/or fiscal activities
and is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA
Guidelines section 15378(b)(4).

Sponsors: AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER AND WEIGHTS & MEASURES D
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - DPR Air Monitoring Network Agreement (AMN) #16-C0089, 3.
Attachment B - Signed CEQA Exemption Notice for DPR (AMN)

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/24/2017 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding approval of Air Monitoring Network Agreement No. 16-C0089, as
follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agreement with the California Department of Pesticide
Regulation for the Agricultural Commissioner’s Office to be reimbursed for contracted activities for the
Department of Pesticide Regulation Air Monitoring Network (AMN) Program in the County of Santa Barbara
for the period of December 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018 in the amount of $79,861.11; and

b) Determine that the above action involves government funding mechanisms and/or fiscal activities and is not
a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378

(b))

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

